DESIGN NOTES:
\ SYMBOLS:
SITE PLAN: ) 0 > 10 20 40 SB-X, SWAY BRACING 1. BUILDING STRUCTURE IS NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONCRETE AND STEEL
- SCALE 1"=20"-0" o CONSTRUCTION.
Ny a —t PIPE HANGER
2. SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
—f- PIPE HANGER W/ BRANCH LINE RESTRAINT WITH NFPA #13 - 2016.
: 5 —{— FLEXIBLE COUPLING 3. ALL SEISMIC BRACING AND HANGER ASSEMBLIES TO BE INSTALLED IN
5 & L RIGID COUPLING ACCORDANCE TO NFPA#13 - 2016. PER NFPA 13 SECTION 9.3.6.5 BRANCHLINES
. ' ' - ’ W\ s 6" MAIN CITY SUPPLY (BY OTHERS) ! WITH HANGER RODS LESS THAN 6"SHALL NOT REQUIRE BRANCH LINE END OF
= - Ya o i @ HYDRAULIC NODE LINE RESTRAINT AND LATERAL BRACES. 18802 80th Avenue S
~ . —DCVAINVAULT (BY OTHERS) Kent, WA 98032
7 o5 GATE VALVE-N.R S. (GV) 4. THREADED PIPE TO BE SCH-40 ANSI, ASTM A53, OR A135, BLACK WET SYSTEM.
e SUPPL FDC CHECK VALVE IN VAULT > - ROLL GROOVED PIPING: 1.5" TO 4' - SCH 10, ANS/ASTM A795, BLACK WET Phone: (425) 203-9800
e \ ey | | —— 3 g BY OTHERS Z“a ELECTRIC BELL SYSTEM Fax: (425) 203-9801
FEER : 2 ( ) o CIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION - ROLL GROOVED PIPING: 6" & 8" - SCH 10, ASTM A-135, BLACK WET SYSTEM
ASESTHM ' i <. 0" GATE VALVE (BY (STANDARD) 5. THREADED PIPE TO BE SCH-40 ANSI, ASTM A53, OR A135, GALV. DRY SYSTEM. WA CL# SHINNMIosoqP
54 | - ROLL GROOVED PIPING: 1.5" TO 4' - SCH 10, ANS/ASTM A795, GALV DRY . .
OTHERS) & FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION syRe : : S sfinnmasnaRt SRS
EXISTIN "REMOTE EDC AND (SIDEWALK) - ROLL GROOVED PIPING: 6" & 8" - SCH 10, ASTM A-135, GALV DRY SYSTEM
TORE SRR CHECK VALVE WITH O EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 6. - THREADED FITTINGS TO BE DUCTILE/MALLEABLE IRON, 125#
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 N\E MAIN & NEW FIRE HYDRANT - GROOVED FITTINGS - VICTAULIC FIRELOCK OR EQUAL
———— AR - WELDED OUTLETS - BY MERITS OR EQUAL
LA CLAPPER (BY OTHERS) =X POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV)
7. WORKING PRESSURE:
NEW FIRE HYDRANT 4&5 THRUST BLOCK - ALL PIPE FITTINGS TO BE LISTED FOR PRESSURES OVER 200 PS| CROJECT
FLANGED CONNECTION - SCH. 10 & 40 PIPE RATED FOR 300 PSI !
= EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPING (SITE PLAN) - FIRELOCK FITTINGS & COUPLINGS ARE RATED FOR 365 PSI PIERCE COLLEGE
NEW SPRINKLER PIPING BY OTHERS (SITE PLAN) 8. AREMOTE F.D.C. IS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS PUYALLU P NEW
! 9. LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY (0.1/1500) - CLASSROOMS, OFFICES,
LOADING ZONE —— NEW SPRINKLER PIPING BY SHINN MECH. (SITE PLAN) RESTROOMS, CORRIDORS/HALLWAYS, CONFERENGE ROOMS, STEM BU | LD| NG
* XXFF CENTERLINE OF PIPE ABOVE FINISHED LOUNGE & ATTIC SPACE.
FLOOR 10. OH GR 1 (0.15/1500) MECHANICAL ROOMS 1601 39th AVE SE
n Puyallup, WA 98374
SECTION DETAIL ARROW POINTS
%% VIEW DIRECTION 11. OH GR 11 (0.2/1500) - LAB SPACES
NEW STEM BUILDING 12. AREDUCTION IN THE REMOTE AREA IS USED WHERE Q.R.
SPRINKLER HEADS ARE INSTALLED.
SCOPE OF WORK: DESIGN CRITERIA:
SHINN FIRE PROTECTION TO DESIGN AND INSTALL NEW WET AND DRY FIRE PER NFPA 13 (2016), AND CITY OF PUYALLUP FIRE MARSHAL.
| SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, WET MANUAL STANDPIPES BASED ON, NFPA 14 -
— 2016, SCOPE OF WORK STARTS AT 12" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR IN THE 1--LEVEL O - BOILER ROOM
| RISER ROOM ORDINARY GROUP | HAZARD
<> ., s NEWFIRE HYDRANT (BY OTHERS) DESIGN DENSITY: 0.15 GPM / 1500 SF
D VA WET SYSTEM, QR HEADS
< UNDERGROUND NOTES: (BY OTHERS) DESIGN AREA REDUCTION PER NFPA 13 (2016) SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1
Cy 2 -3*10/2 + 55 = 40% REDUCTION, 1500 SF * 40% = 600 SF CONTRACTOR.
¢<<\ || 1. ALL UNDERGROUND TO BE BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO BE STATE 1500 SF - 600 SF = 900 SF Absh
Ve LICENSED AND CERTIFIED TO INSTALL UNDERGROUND PIPING PER WAC o LEVEL 1 - FAB LAB sher
|| LA 3 - - .
’ 212-80. ORDINARY GROUP Il HAZARD Construction
] 2. THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN DENSITY: 0.20 GPM /1500 SF
' WET SYSTEM, QR HEADS P.O. Box 280
— H,Q‘Eggﬁg?gﬂigﬂ&ﬁ;?g;f&; 85'&,"5.'.3(5\,%)8 ECTION 212.80.18 OF THE DESIGN AREA REDUCTION PER NFPA 13 (2016) SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1 Puyallup, WA 98371
o0 3% 15/2 + 55 = 33% REDUCTION, 1500 SF * 33% = 495 SF PRECON DIRECTOR Blaine Wolfe
% 3. UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE PROPERLY THRUST BLOCKED PER NFPA 24 1500 SF - 495 SF = 1005 SF Phone: (253) 845-9544
WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-0" BELOW FROST LINE. 3-LEVEL 1 - CLOSELY SPACED HEADS
. ; LIGHT HAZARD
4. SHINN FIRE PROTECTION'S SCOPE OF WORK STARTS AT 12" ABOVE
£ DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM / 7 HEADS
FINISHED FLOOR IN THE RISER ROOM DESIGN DENS
N 4--LEVEL 1 - CLASSROOM 101 / 102
< LIGHT HAZARD
\ . DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM / 1555 SF
N SPECIAL FIELD INSTRUCTIONS: T ey eTEn QR HeRDe —
1. INSTALL TEMPORARY PROTECTION (RED CAP) AND OR PLASTIC BAGS ON ALL %Eﬂg'/“z”‘fgg fgg;cgé%ﬂ gﬁgﬂﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁ?gjﬁ%ﬁj&” 23.2.31
SPRINKLER HEADS AS REQUIRED TO AVOID COLLISION BY OTHER TRADES AND e oo > 33% REDY : =
PAINT OVERSPRAY. ALL TEMPORARY PROTECTION MEASURES TO BE REMOVED - =
PRIOR TO SYSTEM BEING PLACED IN SERVICE. 5_LEVEL 2 - EAST ENTRY - HIGH BAY AREA
LIGHT HAZARD
DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM / 1335 SF
WET SYSTEM
GENERAL NOTES:
6--LEVEL 2 - GENERAL BIOLOGY LAB
1. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ARE TO BE DESIGNED, INSTALLED & TESTED IN 8232‘@%23;?3?0"25'%2;‘;?1 005 SF
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 14 & 25, 2016 EDITION, AS AMENDED BY THE e R Do o
STATE FIRE MARSHALL & THE CITY OF PUYALLUP FIRE DEPT. DESIGN AREA REDUCTION PER NFPA 13 (2016) SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1
2. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED SHALL BE UL LISTED %03%{:2 ;gg;;?‘éogg?:”a'o"" 1500 SF * 40% = 600 SF REVISIONS:
OR FM APPROVED. - = -
A 7-11-23 FM Review-Notes added
UNDERGROUND PIPE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY \\ 3. IT IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE STRUCTURE T EVEL 2 CASSROOM 201/202
SEE CIVIL PLAN SET (BY OTHERS) FOR MORE INFORMATION jthlv:r:)E:LlJ: :eEELsYP:rJ\l:Fl’:LT:;: :E:ENi::::;Li:;;Z:::E:;it:v";:i:' \E’)VEESTICS;QIKSDTEE'\II\AS,II)E Ei::gc?sp M /1955 8F
X TO PROTECT THE WET FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FROM FREEZING. FIRE %Eﬁ'g?‘;fgg f‘gg&cgé%ﬂgﬁgnFf;%;%g?lgf'f%?g;1 23231
SPRINKLER SYSTEM HEATED BY BUILDING CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM 00 o dor e A REDY ' =
-~ ‘\\ /// = =
© % ' ‘ /////// A A TP R LA TL A, 5. ALL WIRING OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO BE DONE
% LS, /////////////// % BY OTHERS. ALL WIRING AND MATERIAL SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE B 2 Al | DOCOR OVER HANG
- \ . XX - ' 66 WITH NFPA 70 (NEC) LATEST EDITION ADOPTED. _
. ‘ , DESIGN DENSITY: 0.10 GPM / FULL SYSTEM
FIRE LANE 6. CENTRAL STATION MONITORING EQUIPMENT, WIRING AND SERVICES TO WET SYSTEM
: BE DONE BY OTHERS. 9--LEVEL 3 - ORGANIC CHEMISTRY LAB
ORDINARY GROUP Il HAZARD
7. HANGERS TO BE PER NFPA 13 AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS R D N 76 SF
. WET SYSTEM, QR HEADS
8. NOTIFICATIONS: CENTRAL ALARM SYSTEM (BY OTHERS) DESIGN AREA REDUCTION PER NFPA 13 (2016) SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1
* -— 0, * 0f, =— .
9. ALL NEW SYSTEMS SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT 200PS| OR 50 %03%{:2 55053}49 S’OEESEI’:UCT'ON' 1500 SF * 40% = 600 SF AHJ:
PSI OVER SYSTEM PRESSURE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER FOR 2 HRS. - = CITY OF PUYALLUP
10. ALL ORDINARY TEMPERATURE SPRINKLERS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST 100‘;'35"[\’&'&3 é'%RJF',""Sﬁ"L\EZ”A%%LAB B
12" AWAY FROM EDGE OF DIFFUSER AND 6" AWAY FROM LIGHTS (0-250W) RSO DEna N 76 SF
; WET SYSTEM, QR HEADS
1. ALLARM OVERS EXCEEDING 24" TO BE PROVIDED WITH A HANGER DESIGN AREA REDUCTION PER NFPA 13 (2016) SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1 NICET STAMP:
* - 0, * 0f =
12. NOTIFICATION IS PROVIDED BY INTERIOR/EXTERIOR HORN & STROBE. o ar? o> = A0% REDUCTION, 1500 SF* 40% = 600 SF FPET NICET #106245 LEVEL IV vsvie
ALL SYSTEMS TO BE MONITORED 24 HRS A DAYS BY A CENTRAL STATION. - PEsssmEissssasmsssssessasieaey
(BY OTHERS) H WASHINGTON STATE H
11—-LEVEL 4 - MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE e CoTIFIATE OF COMPETENCY s |
- : : : : e . . - / , ORDINARY GROUP 1 HAZARD i ;
\ \ 4 ’ 13. EXTERIOR HORN & STROBE TO BE PROVIDED & LOCATED ON SIDE OF _ : . <
c15 C14 C13 '¢12 ‘¢ c10 (c9'C8 Cc7 \c6 'CH \C4 \C3 \C2 c1 BUILDING CLOSEST TO REMOTE FDC (BY OTHERS) DESIGN DENSITY: 0.15 GPM /418 SF § Hussein A A. Huballa S|
\ | WET SYSTEM § 8321-1119-C Level3 S
1 Shinn Mechanical, Inc. P |
P [ PR N N 14. ACT GRID CEILINGS - ALL SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE CENTER OF 2X2 ! SHINNMIOBOQP 3 |3k
( ) ( ) ( ) ( \ ) ) ) . 1 -
D1V (D2 D3/ (D4 D5 D6/ (D7’ = ) il T
n si tu DEC 31, 23
FP0.10  SITE PLAN AND NOTES — py— p——
) ) 1 FP1.00  STAND PIPE AND CROSS MAIN DETAIL N\ :
l - —— 1] 7‘\7\;?‘!:‘7‘17—7777‘ I ROOF RIDGF A I 1 T 1 T T T 1 1 [T T I I [T [T [T [ ROOF R\DGE VICINITY MAP. @\
| B I === | b =n=m e N s U e e - . FP2.00 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - FLOOR 00 & DETAILS : ,
e 7 ‘ T T1 R / = ,l:l 149'-0" \Hmﬁumwm‘:yl“’ - 1A \ / i \TA P\ | \_T—L‘ﬁv\m;\:_mmmmi NN NN b A1 T T I I 49-0" FP 210 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - FLOOR 01 \// JOB NUMBER: 22-3688
, FAFRSS UPRIGHT|(TYP) IROSSMAIN (SEE PLANS FOR DETAILS) FAFRS8 UPRIGHT (TYP) FIFRSS UPRIgHT TYR) FIFRS UPRIGHT (TYF) ) I FARRS6 UPRIGHT (TYP) FAFRE0 PEND. (TYP) | FP 2.20 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - FLOOR 02 DESIGNER:
\‘ i — : H ‘//PI reepRe YR—, | B 1 SCH-10 CROSSMAIN (SEE PLANS FOR DETAILS) \C FP 230 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN = FLOOR 03 2 Rz V . Ben Bernard
rimormo. o GENERAL —<—| FIELD SHARED | 1 - EARTHSCIENCE SHARED ~ ‘ EARTH SCIENGE FP2.40  FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - ROOF PLAN Fe igh @ PM:
E LOFFICE T
CHEMISTRY HQUIPMEN LEARNING B LAB LEARNING OFFICE || OFFICE ‘
_ - -~ r ' | ‘ T’Ti‘:f;,;; F‘F:‘SGUPRI(?FT(TVF.); l F\/Fll ’? e ‘[ e — = e = i S = — T S e V_‘. Ty . ‘ } | FVF' "3 - WATER SUPPLY: Educat Wildwood Park O @
:j\ i T ) I . ”FEFLS“UEEEHHT(EVJ) “ /—IE‘ HU: - ] s 1294 F|FR56UPRIGHT(TV;’J 1 ] J V FAFRS6 UPRIGHT (TYP) | FAFRS6 PEND. (TYP)—s=———! W V { | o SOURCE PUYALLUP UTILITIES COMPUTER MODEL Q e, V’"‘/'-'v; %,
FAFR56 PEND. (TVP)/I(MCROBIOLOGY ‘;F";‘FEE o.ries SHARED SCH-10 CROSSMAIN (SEE A ANSFORDETAIL;\ B F1FR§E PEND. (TVP.)/ FAFRS6 PEND. (TYP) SHARED ‘ F1FRS8 PEND. (TYP) ﬁé SHARED [ Parse DRY PEND, (VP STATIC PSI: 64 PSI '.‘; ” /f/"/",
LAB ™ EARNING CLASSROOM | - CLASSROOM | LEARNING DF RESTROOM || HALL WORKROOM LEARNING ’ RESIDUAL: 20 PS] o, T
232 243 240 220 | 243 X Arts and Allie Q = Real Estate Se
FiFRSs UPRIGHT (v) —17 L r4erss ueriotT (rve p | | i | | p FLOW: 1950 GPM ealth E
T i 'J' I‘r Ir‘ T\ /P /T ‘ T r' ‘\ Ei r T (TYYP) | ':1\13}78? » < L ii}\ "\F1FR:6'L;RIGHT Ty/‘ e T ‘$ = Aysoooc = T \\ T T‘, N T, rr = .TY\ ,,,,,,, N T\ Dovouie /T }Y ,,,,,, ‘ \ | i\i{leH7 y LOCATlON: 640 RAI LROAD AVE
i /_/H il ' SCH-uSYANDFIFF‘EFlR:E:O::Rlcg::égPlg"(SEEPLANS oRuETAlLS)\ /‘ . ? ‘ b - ‘\ ‘ ! l F1FR5SUPRIGHT("/P.)/ DATE. 02'11'2022 3 | - : SITE PLAN AND NOTES
FAFRS8 PEND. (TYP) — | T \ FAFRS6 PEND. (VP SCND'"’CROSSMAIN‘SEEPLANSFORDETAI ) 1 -y F1FRS6 PEND. (TYP) COLLABORATION i N T ’ . ) _ ‘ z :
PHYSICS HALL Frerss pexo. rve) CLASSROOM ‘ | | STAR1 LOUNGE MDF [{ESTROOM  Fimssreno avej HALL HYDRANT LOCATION: HYDRANT #SE682 3 z ,
132 130 104 S101 140 120 141 142 } N . 3
* oo T = Y PROJECT HEAD COUNTS: TOTAL FOR ALL PAGES Pirce Collese @b e o
GRAVTY HAB GRAVITY LAB SYM  MFG TYPE SIN# KFACTOR THR TEMP  FINISH |QTY -9 r o
T i ' ' i i TR O |RELIABLE| UPRIGHT | F1FR56 56 12" | 155°F | BRONZE | 319 Qe
@ |RELIABLE| PENDENT | F1FR8O 8.0 3/4" | 155°F | CHROME | 163 0 -
® |RELIABLE| PENDENT | F1FR56 56 172" | 155°F | CHROME | 197 i
1 ) FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION VIEW 2 ) FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION VIEW @ |RELIABLE| PENDENT | F1FR56 56 172" | 155°F | CHROME | 9 . FP-O 0
0O 2 4 8 16 0 2 4 8 16 " o fve3e 39th Ave SE 39th Ave SE .
© |RELIABLE| PENDENT | F1FR28 238 172" | 200°F | CHROME | 4 m—
SCALE 1/8"=1"-0" SCALE 1/8"=1'-0" > |RELIABLE| SIDEWALL | F1FR56 56 172" | 155°F | BRONZE | 10 emice
TOTAL | 702




HOSE VALVES EACH FLOW 250GPM, «\oe'\‘&
R\

4x1-9%
STANDPIPE HOSE FLOW CALCULATED WITH A MINIMUM : @ 18802 80th Avenue S
FLOW OF 154 PSI @ 750 GPM FROM YARD MOUNTED FDC IN 9 ) Kent, WA 98032

FRONT OF BUILDINGS SOUTH ENTRANCE (NODE #4) . CITY i
WATER SUPPLY TO BUILDING DOES NOT EXCEED 175 PSI Phone: (425) 203-9800
NOR DOES STANDPIPE REQUIREMENTS, THUS ALL HOSE Fax: (425) 203-9801
VALVES ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH-OUT PRESSURE @ :
REDUCING DEVICES. WA CL# SHINNMIOGOGP
// www.shinnmechanical.com
Hydraulic Information S >
r.s

Remote Area ROOF TOP HOSE FLOW

TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 750.00
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED  152.781
SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +1.219 (0.8%)

PER NFPA 14, 2016 EDITION

A.7.3.2 HOSE CONNECTIONS ARE NOW SPECIFIED TO BE
LOCATED AT THE MAIN FLOOR LANDING IN EXIT
STAIRWAYS. PARAGRAPH 7.3.2.1 PERMITS HOSE
CONNECTIONS TO BE LOCATED AT INTERMEDIATE
LANDINGS WHERE LOCAL FIRE-FIGHTING TACTICS
REQUIRE THIS LOCATION. ONLY ONE STANDPIPE IS
NECESSARY TO SERVE THE ROOF REGARDLESS OF THE
TRAVEL DISTANCES IN 7.3.2.2; IT IS NOT THE INTENT TO
EXTEND EACH STANDPIPE TO THE ROOF LEVEL.

PIPE
RISER CLAMP
REQUIRED ON
ALL FLOORS
(
STRUCTURE -
" RISER CLAMP

REQUIRED EVERY

PIPE—" NFPA 13 (2019) 8.2 5.4
HANGER - CN
RISER CLAMP

HOSE VALVE

FIRE SPRINKLER WET MANUAL STANDPIPE AND RISER LOCATIONS
16

0O 2 4 8
o *
SCALE 1/8"=1-0"

¢

\

FLOWS 250 GPM

SEE FP 0.10 FOR CONTINUATION
OF UNDERGROUND ( BY OTHERS)

UNDERGROUND PIPE SHOWN
— IN GREEN IS OUT OF SCOPE
AND BY OTHERS

PROJECT:

PIERCE COLLEGE
PUYALLUP NEW
STEM BUILDING

1601 39th AVE SE
Puyallup, WA 98374

CONTRACTOR:

Absher
Construction

P.O. Box 280

Puyallup, WA 98371

PRECON DIRECTOR Blaine Wolfe
Phone: (253) 845-9544

KEY PLAN:

REVISIONS:
A 7-11-23 FM Review-Notes added

AHJ:
CITY OF PUYALLUP

NICET STAMP:
FPET NICET #106245 LEVEL IV,msme

.
1 WASHINGTON STATE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTE“.?
[aN]

Hussein A. A. Huballa
8321-1119-C  Level 3
Shinn Mechanical, Inc.
SHINNMIO60QP

=7 Wt

05/16/20

DATE: 05/16/2023
JOB NUMBER: 22-3688
DESIGNER: Ben Bernard
PM:

3/4 VIEW STAND PIPE
PLAN AND DETAILS

FP-1.0




e ' 1 ' 7N 7N N\
- ‘ “ 7 structure: \ \ ) KNOX BOX \
L‘ i . Beam (By Others) \c3 \g’ZZG'-SVz \ \\C1
ﬁ Flg AF772 L ‘ %i; s v v v 7 7 7 77777 1 % 7 // —
\ N \ o ] &I [ |
_ . S S DV
Fig. AF700 , - S R @
/ / . . L4 Q. 9\
STEEL I-BEAM OR : ‘\ - BEAM C-CLAMP Hydraulic Information ﬁoo o é’%
BAR JOIST I - WITH LOCK NUT Remote Area 1 9‘1 > 18802 80th Avenue S
> Kent, WA 98032
Sehedule 40 ,, OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Ordinary Group | “H o&@
chedule —
Brace Pipe ) RETAINING STRAP = » 3/8" ALL THREAD ROD DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.15 for 1500ft? (Actual 922ft?) ‘9@@0@ Phone: (425) 203-9800
Y =t QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 10'-0 Ceiling (40.0%) 900ft? " Q}S)‘b Fax: (425) 203-9801
Fig. AF730 N A9 TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 250.00
- % - : i WA CL# SHINNMIOSOQP
PIPE TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 19 1 A~
SB-1 RING HANGER — K-FACTOR 5.6 H D2 ) www.shinnmechanical.com
: . TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 563.54 4
I-BEAM = Fig. AF772,PERP /Fig. AF700 /AF730 oAl pRESSUREQREQu.RED i :
BASE of RISER (gpm) 563.54 i
BASE of RISER (psi) 43.557 i
2 SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +16.016 (26.9%) .|
=1 o HANGER - 128 P — — 1
ALIT : SR PROJECT:
i ] Structure: BEAM C-CLAMP W/ RETRAINING STRAP \C7 .C6/ \CH \C4 1
Fig. AF772 \ o N ) N
> Beam (By Others) / 7 \ / N e o 6 i 1 P I E RC E C O L L E G E
- \ / % \_ ¥ \ | : D3, PUYALLUP NEW
|g. Ry T \\\ //
\> METAL DECK rD -1 —A STEM BUILDING
A H 22GAMIN. d- < |
Schedule 40 &\ //J‘ : “ _— Fig. AF730 EXPRESS 371 < 3/8" ALL ) 0 -10%% o | I
Brace Pipe i SAMMYXP35 £ THREADROD MAEANT -7 | 1601 39th AVE SE
il 5 : =y L o N Puyallup, WA 98374
=i : ’ / D4
/> (] \
"~ Service Pipe / I X 'SE | -
SB-2 : 7,7 s (L \D5
. . \ / S |
I-BEAM = Fig. AF772,PARA/Fig. AF700 / AF730 NS / / 1
HANGER - 218 /' ST ¢ /"V i 6" UNDERGROUND (BY OTHERS)
EXPRESS SAMMY Please see FP 2.1 for overhead coverage 7 1
S |
g <
2 i | CONTRACTOR:
FP-00 [
T - - Absher

~

£ E------(;T) \‘}------:- Construct|0n

/ _— o P.O. Box 280

Puyallup, WA 98371

|
o I | PRECON DIRECTOR Blaine Wolfe
] < I Phone: (253) 845-9544
< AGF TEMID | PIPE @ |_A [mm] B [mm] Y | |
7930ECA-20 "~ 16-1/8"[155] | 4-7/8 [124] v |
I 7930ECA25 | 2-1/2" | 6-3/8"[161] | 4-7/8 [124] A !
Z I \ 7930ECA-30 3" | 65/8"[168] | 4-7/8 [124] |
el & 7930ECA-40 4| 7-1/8"[181] | 4-7/8 [124] : AN S
1] L] s 7930ECA-60 6" 18-1/8"[207] | 4-7/8 [124] o N
N 7930ECA-80 8" 9"[230) | 4-3/41120] | J\ — ——— D7
7900AAV MUST BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY WITH END CAP N 4 B 7
T1— OUTLET AT HIGHEST POINT AS SHOWN ///—/// KEY PLAN:
- RISER OVERHEAD PIPE -
STANDARD COUPLING | L | |
MR - ' 2 _ —a - . =
AGF MANUFACTURING INC. 1 4 : _ S _4 -
PURGENVENT END CAP ASSEMBLY
STEEL I-BEAM —
[
/ /
FROM FRIST FLOOR SYSTEM / / A1
/'//W \L//'f ff/ - ///_/:_//
UP TO RISER ABOVE ) - L (10) © L @ I J'\3 / -
= = \ Y i N _—
( @= > i e )l IOI | ( Az\/ REVISIONS:
— =X B N < Az . .
70 THIRD e e ? WAL A 7-11-23 FM Review-Notes added
(22) (15)
2 x & )
. o) o a Z
STEEL I-BEAM ' o g g (13) COMMON DRAIN
P ) > )
o p w &
» 2 = ,
0O O i S,
- - o \ \ / / \,\
> \\m {/ \ \B1/
/ ‘\\\"B,,,/3'/‘
%
™
(?
! FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - LEVEL 0
0 2 4 8 16 CITY OF PUYALLUP
—
ROUTE DRAIN TO 17) SCALE 1/8"=1"-0
FLOOR DRAIN -
NICET STAMP:
FPET NICET #106245 LEVEL IV,vsMe
------------------------------
: WASHINGTON STATE :
: CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY :
0'-10 0'.81/2 1-_0 1-_0 ol_81/z : FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTE(“\I? :
1 Hussein A. A. Huballa ol
1 8321-1119-C  Level 3 S|
1 Shinn Mechanical, Inc. < °I
1 SHINNMIOBOQP B E:
[ ] [ ]
n Ll
- - . 1 M Expires |x
0 1 2 4 DATE: 05/16/2023
—— JOB NUMBER: 22-3688
SCALE 1/2'=1-0 STEEL I-BEAM
MECH ROOM SPRINKLER RISER DESIGNER: pen Bermard
FLOOR O - MECH SPACE UP FROM SUPPLY ON FLOOR BELOW PM:
0 1 2 4
oTES: LEVEL1-FSRISERRM. > — 2
(1) 6" UNDERGROUND SUPPLY (BY OTHERS) p— SEALER/2'=1-0
) 2" ANNULAR DISTANCE CLEAR AROUND PIPE WITH PIPE CLAMP :
FLOOR PENITRATION (BY OTHERS) (1) 6" UNDERGROUND SUPPLY (BY OTHERS) 513; 2" SCH-40 BLACK PIPE MAIN DRAIN *
(3)  3"RELIABLE MODEL BFG-300 SUPERVISED BUTTERFLY VALVE GROOVED (2)  2"ANNULAR DISTANCE CLEAR AROUND PIPE WITH PIPE CLAMP 14) 2" SCH-40 PIPE STAND W/ 4 CONC. ANCHORS IN FLOOR
(4 3'RELIABLE MODEL G SWING CHECK VALVE, GxG & oot TONEYOTHERS) (16 BACKING BOXAND 10" ELECTRIC BELL (WIRED BY OTHERS)" ZERO FLOOR FIRE
((Eé; 2 RE;};‘:??LEEDI\LIIEE)\‘EGL gg Ucpcillx:lqMGERcmL RISER W/ TEST AND DRAIN VALVE ) 6" RELIABLE MODEL BFG-300 SUPERVISED BUTTERELY VALVE GROOVED (17) E:??A(Isl\:\ EIPING SHALL BE ROUTED TO FLOOR DRAIN WITH SPRINKLER PLANS
x 2% (5)  6"RELIABLE MODEL G SWING CHECK VALVE, GxG :
@) 6" FLEXIBLE COUPLING (6) 6" RELIABLE MODEL CR COMMERCIAL RISER W/ TESTAND DRAIN VALVE (1) ;'Eg‘,E\,‘[’,AEL\‘,’,EES R FORWARD FLOW TESTING OF BACK
EZ; gn Eﬁélsgﬁgﬁugblggo MANUAL WET STANDPIPE (19) 3" RELIABLE MODEL BFG-300 SUPERVISED BUI IERFLY VALVE GROOVED
(9  6"BLACK STEEL PIPE TO WET SYSTEM ON FLOOR 0 & 1 (20) 3" RELIABLE MODEL G SWING CHECK VALVE, GxG
(10) 6" BLACK STEEL PIPE TO WET SYSTEM ON FLOOR 2 (21) 3" RELIABLE MODEL CR COMMERCIAL RISER W/ TEST AND DRAIN VALVE S rinkler Le end
(11) 6" BLACK STEEL PIPE TO WET SYSTEM ON FLOOR 3 (22)  3"FLEXIBLE COUPLING P g
(12) 1" BALL VALVE W/ SQUARE HEAD PLUG *BELL SHALL BE MOUNTED TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING. Symbol | Manufacturer | Model| K-Factor| Type [Size| Response | Finish| Temperature | Quantity
* HIGHEST FLOWING CALCULATION FLOWS @ 758GPM, (O |RELIABLE FIFR56 56|Upright | % |Quick BRASS |155°F 19 - .
3 HOSE VALVES ARE REQUIRED PER NFPA 13 16.14.5.1.1. @ |RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6/Pendent| % |Quick Chrome |155°F 5
B |RELIABLE FIFR56 56/Sidewall| % |Quick Chrome | 155°F 1
Total = 25
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Remote Area 2 WORKSTATIONS136 | 140 140 /?; 20“ ~ NS xVESTBULE BELOW
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Ordinary Group Il 136 S ACB1 120" o 1\\ M . /:\+°§
DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.20 for 1500ft? (Actual 1027t?) ACT-2710-01/2" STANDPIPE 1 < K | @] GWI W T | o &2
QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 14'-8 Ceiling (33.0%) 1005ft? 2 ‘ - pe—r1re, 1311 i ILIGHT HAZARD! ARt i | ©
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 250.00 FP-00 ” SO (N ' i | et el B = I e i Y £53 Pk S B0
0 ’ N
DRY CAPACITY 0.00gal 120 - e — & AR "’/DG\’
| ————————F — — B S—— { X \ /
TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 15 —_— y o= AR ¢/ o
K-FACTOR 5.6 “ N 2% T\ -
. %4-10v' 0], 3' 2 \
TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 637.25 3 0 - 4-10%4" 0} 3 > STANDPIPETO—
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 47.625 DR O\
BASE of RISER (gpm) 637.25 -«
BASE of RISER (psi) 47.625 N ‘5‘-101/2 5 . - T0
SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +10.818 (18.5%) 0w I 1% | FLOOR ABOVE
- '-o‘ 4-2'/,/ | o
= LIGHT HAZARD
— STANDPIPE \ ( ,,
= LOCATION ) — D7/
P
: :  VESTIBULE1 |
Hydraulic Information 2 S L L L 2 i 1<) S e N v, . e P BT N B o T e R ) W\
Remote Area 3 g/ Ay S A e\ AT @410, Y e oA ON AL VAT AR e TRy e U g\ Zs, o o m\ O e e\
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Light Hazard
DENSITY (gpm/ft2) 0.10 for 1500ft? (Actual 1099ft2)
QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 14'-8 Ceiling (33.0%) 1005ft?
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 100.00 STANDPIPE
TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 22 LOCATION
K-FACTOR 5.6
TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 508.62
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 48.425
BASE of RISER (gpm) 508.62 \
BASE of RISER (psi) 48.425 \
_ ALY i
SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +11.913 (19.7%) - % \\ \
\ 205 \ \
N ILIGHT HAZARD| Y
o — \ - {/‘ \
_— L ‘{/B ) \Bj/
P AN 2
. _— { |
a0 B3
'\\ 2% / \ : .
\ Hydraulic Information (HIGH BAY AREA)
/’\’”\\.\ Remote Area 5
\B4/ OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Light Hazard
— “—'GHT HAZARD‘ ''''' DENSITY (gpm/ft2) 0.10 for 1500ft (Actual 1335ft2)
A~ - TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 100.00
\A3 \///;//// ;;;;;;;;;;;; A TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 14
P o \B7/ K-FACTOR 5.6
Az/ TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 314,93
ha TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 29.635
\ BASE of RISER (gpm) 314.93
AN BASE of RISER (psi) 29.635
38 SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +32.857 (52.6%)

TN

A1

FIRE SPRINKLER

Hydraulic Informatioh

Remote Area 4

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Light Hazard

DENSITY (gpm/ft?)

0.10 for 1500ft? (Actual 1045ft?)

QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION

14'-8 Ceiling (33.0%) 1005ft2

TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 100.00
DRY CAPACITY 0.00gal
TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 12

K-FACTOR 5.6

TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 290.92
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 37.798
BASE of RISER (gpm) 290.92
BASE of RISER (psi) 37.798

SAFETY MARGIN (psi)

+24.899 (39.7%)

0 2 4 8

PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
16

— ™,

SCALE 1/8"=1"-0"

sump of elevator only

(1) Elevator shaft and elevator mechanical room omitted by complying with NFPA 13 #8.15.5, Fire Sprinklers located in
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1ST FLOOR FIRE
SPRINKLER PLANS

Sprinkler Legend
Symbol | Manufacturer | Model | K-Factor | Type |Size| Response | Finish | Temperature | Quantity
(O [RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6|Upright | % |Quick Brass 174
> RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6|Sidewall | % |Quick Chrome 3
@ [RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6|Pendent| % |Quick Chrome 100

Total = 277
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Hydraulic Information GWBU¥2%02 £ : SHARED =1 LI RED 1 | |
Remote Area 6 © W24x55 C=§/4" N= LEARNING Ll Z i g -l § iE ‘ Lms,
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Ordinary Group Il 240 Q ESTROOM ) =
DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.20 for 1500ft? (Actual 960ft2) sle s ors I - 4K =
QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 10°-0 Ceiling (40.0%) 900ft2 M , =< ] & < , & 1% e &4
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 250.00 a pi—— Ces Y = © ¥ H——-5—
TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 9 ) ST IDF | o
ACB-1 420" 4 dee | 12-0 7/
K-FACTOR 8 FP-00 5 i | o ACT-T10-0"] ] E . ALL DRY PENDANT / |
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 45.628 9 A 3 |8 8402 RETURN BENDS - ‘
BASE of RISER 501.26 e 2% 2 A E |/ S| A811)

° (gpm) : ; = 108% RS 68 | 3T%/pS 12'0 ] 90 50 4 8403 ™| 2 |
BASE of RISER (psi) 45.628 29 X010 = ik & 4 A
SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +14.807 (24.5%) / / = é Yo ';’ :’ ’LlGHT HAZ ARD‘ ‘

SN 2 — = 1 X
%
/ 2/
oo )
s 2 8405)
D7

Hydraulic Information

Remote Area 7

B10 |LIGHT HAZARD| OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Light Hazard
DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.10 for 1500ft? (Actual 1032ft?)
QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 14'-8 Ceiling (33.0%) 1005ft?
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 100.00
DRY CAPACITY 0.00gal
TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 10
K-FACTOR 5.6
TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 310.62
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 51.897
BASE of RISER (gpm) 310.62
BASE of RISER (psi) 51.897
SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +10.632 (17.0%)

0 2 4 8

— ™,

SCALE 1/8"=1"-0"

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
16

817

\ |
AL

Hydraulic Information

Remote Area 8

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Light Hazard

DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.10 for 1500ft? (Actual 1091ft?)
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 100.00

DRY CAPACITY 0.00gal

TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 8

K-FACTOR 56

TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 222.56

TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 36.530

BASE of RISER (gpm) 222.56

BASE of RISER (psi) 36.530

SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +26.676 (42.2%)

SPECIAL NOTE:
ENTRY WAY OVERHANG - NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
WITH INSUALTION AT THE CEILING LEVEL, OCCUPIED FLOOR
ABOVE, AND IT IS WITHIN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, HENCE A WET
SYSTEM WITH DRY SSP ARE PROVIDED.

(1) Elevator shaft and elevator mechanical room omitted by complying with NFPA 13 #8.15.5, Fire Sprinklers located in
sump of elevator only.

(2) Fire Sprinklers omitted from Vertical, concealed, non-combustible shaft areas that comply with NFPA 13 #8.15.1.2

Sprinkler Legend

Manufacturer | Model | K-Factor| Type |Size| Response |Finish| Temperature | Quantity
RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6| Upright % |Quick Brass |200°F
RELIABLE F3QR56 5.6|Dry Pendent | 1 |Quick Chrome | 155°F 9
RELIABLE FIFR80 8|Pendent % |Quick Chrome |155°F
RELIABLE FIFR56 5.6|Pendent % |Quick Chrome |155°F

Total = 214
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OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Ordinary Group I

DENSITY (gpm/ft?) 0.20 for 1500ft2 (Actual 986ft?)
QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 10'-0 Ceiling (40.0%) 900ft?
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 250.00
DRY CAPACITY 0.00gal
B4 | TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 10
K-FACTOR 8
TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 515.76
TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 47.184
BASE of RISER (gpm) 515.76
BASE of RISER (psi) 47.184

SAFETY MARGIN (psi)

+13.058 (21.7%)
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Hydraulic Information
Remote Area 10 B1

A1 B3
B10
FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN - THIRD FLOOR
0 2 4 8 16

SCALE 1/8"=1"-0"

(1) Elevator shaft and elevator mechanical room omitted by complying with NFPA 13 #8.15.5, Fire Sprinklers located in

sump of elevator only.

(2) Fire Sprinklers omitted from Vertical, concealed, non-combustible shaft areas that comply with NFPA 13 #8.15.1.2

Sprinkler Legend
Manufacturer | Model | K-Factor| Type |Size| Response | Finish | Temperature | Quantity
RELIABLE F1FR56 5.6|Sidewall | % |Quick Chrome [155°F 6
RELIABLE F1FR56 5.6|Pendent| % |Quick Chrome [155°F 35
RELIABLE F1FR56 5.6|Upright | % |Quick BRASS |155°F 45
RELIABLE F1FR80 8|Pendent | % |Quick Chrome [155°F 96
Total = 182
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Hydraulic Information
Remote Area 11
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | Ordinary Group |
SEEFPT0 FOR STANDPIPE DENSITY (gpm/ft2) 0.15 for 418ft2 (Actual 418ft?)
CALCULATIONS QUICK RESPONSE REDUCTION | 10'-0 Ceiling (40.0%) 251ft
TOTAL HOSE STREAMS 250.00
6" VICTAULIC SERIES 772H TOTAL HEADS FLOWING 4
GROOVED GATE VALVE AND 2 1/2 "x6" FIRE DEPARTMENT K-FACTOR 2.8
SERIES 773 WALL POST INDICATOR ROOF CONNECTION TOTAL WATER REQUIRED 279.78 REVISIONS:
‘évgpé'\éng SWITCH (NORMALLY TOTAL PRESSURE REQUIRED | 44.009 {ﬁi 7-11-23 FM Review-Notes added
BASE of RISER (gpm) 279.78
BASE of RISER (psi) 44.009
MINIMUM 8" CURB (BY OTHERS) — \ P SAFETY MARGIN (psi) +18.779 (29.9%)
SEALING OF ROOF =
PENETRATIONS BY OTHERS \I 1=t 4
<k n
l 1]
B PER NFPA 14 , 2016 EDITION
174" PRESSUREJ \—1/4 " AUX
GAUGE ASSEMBLY DRAIN W/PLUG A.7.3.2 HOSE CONNECTIONS ARE NOW SPECIFIED TO BE LOCATED AT THE
MAIN FLOOR LANDING IN EXIT STAIRWAYS. PARAGRAPH 7.3.2.1 PERMITS ;
HOSE CONNECTIONS TO BE LOCATED AT INTERMEDIATE LANDINGS WHERE B7 AHJ:
ROOF TOP HOSE VALVE CONNECTION LOCAL FIRE-FIGHTING TACTICS REQUIRE THIS LOCATION. ONLY ONE - CITY OF PUYALLUP
STANDPIPE IS NECESSARY TO SERVE THE ROOF REGARDLESS OF THE
SCALE- 14" = 10" TRAVEL DISTANCES IN 7.3.2.2; IT IS NOT THE INTENT TO EXTEND EACH
' STANDPIPE TO THE ROOF LEVEL.
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3rd FLOOR FIRE
SPRINKLER PLANS

Sprinkler Legend F P_2 3

Symbol | Manufacturer | Model | K-Factor| Type |Size| Response | Finish | Temperature | Quantity
RELIABLE F1FR28 2.8|Pendent| % |Quick Chrome | 155°F 4
Total = 4




	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L00-R041
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L10-R041-Standpipe
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L20-R041
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L21-R041
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L22-R041
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L23-R041
	22-3688_PeirceSTEM-L24-R041

